PDS Design Solutions LTD                                                                              2001/2002
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC MEDICAL APPLICATION
EXTERNAL ADAPTER SINGLE OUTPUT 45-50 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HES49 SERIES
FEATURES:
ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
DESKTOP IEC320-2P/3P AC RECEPTACLE
MEET MEDICAL STANDARDS EN60601/ UL2601

Desktop Format.
Note: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
     (2) Load regulation is measured at 115Vac or 230Vac in percentage to indicate the change in output voltage as the load varied from half load to full load (±%).
     (3) The exact obtainable load regulation depends upon the output cord selected and load current. Upper data are for 6 ft. (2 m)cord AWG#18 wires.
For the details of safety approval, please consult the factory.
-31-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: HES49 -  X X X  Y Y - S
                                                     AC INLET TYPE: NONE FOR DT7, [ 8 ] FOR DT8
                                                 OUTPUT CURRENT
                                            OUTPUT VOLTAGE
                                     SERIES NAME ( E xternal Switcher): About 49W.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC TYPE. OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
 HES49-05060 DT7  5.0Vdc 6.0A
 HES49-07550 DT7  7.5Vdc 5.0A
 HES49-12040 DT7 12.0Vdc 4.0A
 HES49-15033 DT7 15.0Vdc 3.3A
 HES49-24021 DT7 24.0Vdc 2.1A
 HES49-30017 DT7 30.0Vdc 1.7A
 HES49-12040-8 DT8 12.0Vdc 4.0A
 HES49-15033-8 DT8 15.0Vdc 3.3A
 HES49-24021-8 DT8 24.0Vdc 2.1A
 HES49-30017-8 DT8 30.0Vdc 1.7A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]   WEIGHT: 373.0g (13.2 Oz.)
-32-
PDS Design Solutions LTD
Shenval House, South Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2BD